
Vehicle History Report™

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 11/5/24 at
6:29:25 AM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall
No open recalls reported to CARFAX.

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired. Warranty Expired

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

Regular oil changes

CARFAX 1-Owner vehicle

Personal vehicle

Last owned in Texas

46,920  Last reported odometer reading

2020 JEEP GLADIATOR
RUBICON
VIN: 1C6JJTBGXLL132755
CREW PICKUP
3.6L V6 F DOHC 24V
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4
Original Window Sticker

http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/JEEP/ozi63wCNYbt4VkaRS_1I_kIByxP0sa3iNdNXZM6SiBcsXqAgIheuaUQYJOosKZB_g-uG5ovJmSOBb0FZy-AmJgSIEdDlOZHaqGZXuYIF4coeaJoX829hMI1lpsWDVhSvc6f9hXAo0Gut4IBPI4Ks9g2PnK92XF9sT1cORYj5emodeWPxBI1FDKHcoK5P_N6dSVrz5QnFgWeoJOgT8bsH12lmM0TYY_yot0ZoKjjxi83UypBpR2RSJE6gxEcLB4Hc_EDrT5JmMdQ1jCV-uqDh2QWYkoWql4LCUl6B0KdS78i2NdGtt756BXF2A7aM0I6VQsLPz439izamLgwueeynTseexsmcKlRgPu2np1GTe_iPEHmRsK-8gAGjHjok6Ak1dEUXuWZ2.cfx


Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Guaranteed
No Problem

Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

Guaranteed
No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2019

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
9,222 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not Reported FCA US LLC Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

Original Window Sticker

07/15/2019 1 Freedom Jeep Chrysler
Killeen, TX
254-200-4800

4.4 / 5.0
96 Verified Reviews

Vehicle offered for sale

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1

Year purchased 2019

Type of owner Personal

Estimated length of ownership 5 yrs. 2 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces Texas

Estimated miles driven per year 9,222/yr

Last reported odometer reading 46,920

https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/JEEP/A9WEKK_T-28p9OXz33SsK3vQPnAmITOxpuWDnXhZSE0NpwPyQbjfHV7qa8X9s8Rx04qL-1ceieoTO8oyKJC65TzvOJ1RvhQ_u7-AHP2HOoJ_xcm4oXk9D7mDOuCBWjxwK1ca81A9xntbfwcw6sB0yOxeY-klp7d-G4O2L6e0OY-XnlxliOjzOAZqqzgBwyyXr3tmaYgper_pl5JnrWGVVWQmbbRhnMLtfxvx6GLYMAKojXLdug_dHKysCjONCjuPdMKk2hNDs3qvdVJ1UbolOo5JQ7KNcQIm8tTFBigQM9vfmYEfsc9r2DjSibxnS07f9-T9aLAbHCKs3jdNGbazaDSDp91eekTk-gvybwflIUfX6eSnjJbYxUA4aw30kI175ShDAeEyZOM6v8M.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/JEEP/MOCCtKrp9BbxtDMIFYaRt7EHmsNtRGXsj7wkclcs-iQoUIXz-DNBuP458FTxPpXE1igcVj15bA6ju3ok0the1bSgvyFN0rmC5sVNP0MeH2EwG_dhOty7Pe99dZFad5p3s3rhrlIdn7pKmxv-I7k-Sf5yYJx83nd1wKW6AfmnF-deHvsSIAkGLP_3DHohy4-RZD-DpxVBJ7hiWpj12zFjleO2b-bHsdqkpoLWS7isL_mLZd339g7hqrc4dVNp4bqq9FtYqJnzyAwDQgaa9VHSjklFa1HCYudJT5MStCcQNJt_Hpv6lKPDYKczzlsTEh0E8-AuKEW190FCx81RAg7aZ_2sqSBAaA5x4DS03pssUTnRu4dCgdAA8WqkibQlHGJjAFttLM-npgPE-Z4.cfx
http://www.freedomjeepchrysler.com/


08/06/2019 15 Texas
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection

08/08/2019 Freedom Jeep Chrysler
Killeen, TX
254-200-4800

4.4 / 5.0
96 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Emissions or safety inspection
performed

08/12/2019 16 Freedom Jeep Chrysler
Killeen, TX
254-200-4800

4.4 / 5.0
96 Verified Reviews

Vehicle sold

09/03/2019 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Conroe, TX

Title issued or updated
First owner reported
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Vehicle color noted as Black
Vehicle color noted as Green

12/23/2019 6,416 Freedom Jeep Chrysler
Killeen, TX
254-200-4800

4.4 / 5.0
96 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed

12/23/2019 Connell Country Used
Cars, LTD
Killeen, TX
254-554-7004

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed

02/29/2020 10,711 Freedom Jeep Chrysler
Killeen, TX
254-200-4800

4.4 / 5.0
96 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed

02/29/2020 Connell Country Used
Cars, LTD
Killeen, TX
254-554-7004

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed

06/16/2020 15,774 Nyle Maxwell CDJR
Killeen
Killeen, TX
254-272-3954

4.6 / 5.0
365 Verified Reviews

2,928 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Wheels checked

06/16/2020 Connell Country Used
Cars, LTD

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
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http://www.freedomjeepchrysler.com/
http://www.freedomjeepchrysler.com/
http://www.freedomjeepchrysler.com/
https://www.dodgecountryusedcars.com/?utm_source=google&utm_medium=organic&utm_campaign=googlemybusiness
https://www.dodgecountryusedcars.com/?utm_source=google&utm_medium=organic&utm_campaign=googlemybusiness
http://www.freedomjeepchrysler.com/
https://www.dodgecountryusedcars.com/?utm_source=google&utm_medium=organic&utm_campaign=googlemybusiness
https://www.dodgecountryusedcars.com/?utm_source=google&utm_medium=organic&utm_campaign=googlemybusiness
https://www.nylemaxwellcdjrkilleen.com/
https://www.nylemaxwellcdjrkilleen.com/
https://www.dodgecountryusedcars.com/?utm_source=google&utm_medium=organic&utm_campaign=googlemybusiness
https://www.dodgecountryusedcars.com/?utm_source=google&utm_medium=organic&utm_campaign=googlemybusiness


Killeen, TX
254-554-7004

Oil and filter changed
Wheels checked

10/09/2020 21,234 DeMontrond Volkswagen
of Conroe
Conroe, TX
936-539-3181

4.4 / 5.0
374 Verified Reviews

291 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

06/11/2021 26,857 DeMontrond Chrysler
Dodge Jeep RAM
Conroe, TX
281-765-5190

4.5 / 5.0
191 Verified Reviews

11 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed

06/15/2021 DeMontrond Volkswagen
of Conroe
Conroe, TX
936-539-3181

4.4 / 5.0
374 Verified Reviews

291 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated
Brakes serviced

06/23/2021 26,898 Texas
Inspection Station
Conroe, TX

Passed emissions inspection

08/01/2021 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Conroe, TX

Registration issued or renewed
Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as Green

01/31/2022 30,076 DeMontrond Chrysler
Dodge Jeep RAM
Conroe, TX
281-765-5190

4.5 / 5.0
191 Verified Reviews

11 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated
Brakes serviced

05/31/2022 34,428 DeMontrond Chrysler
Dodge Jeep RAM
Conroe, TX
281-765-5190

4.5 / 5.0
191 Verified Reviews

11 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated
Brakes serviced
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https://www.demontrondvwofconroe.com/
https://www.demontrondvwofconroe.com/
http://www.https//demontronddcj.com/
http://www.https//demontronddcj.com/
https://www.demontrondvwofconroe.com/
https://www.demontrondvwofconroe.com/
http://www.https//demontronddcj.com/
http://www.https//demontronddcj.com/
http://www.https//demontronddcj.com/
http://www.https//demontronddcj.com/


06/01/2022 34,913 Valvoline Instant Oil
Change
Conroe, TX
936-242-0183

4.5 / 5.0
94 Verified Reviews

2 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Emissions inspection performed

06/01/2022 Texas
Inspection Station
Conroe, TX

Passed emissions inspection

08/01/2022 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Conroe, TX

Registration issued or renewed
Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as Green

05/23/2023 40,193 DeMontrond Volkswagen
of Conroe
Conroe, TX
936-539-3181

4.4 / 5.0
374 Verified Reviews

291 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

06/05/2023 40,298 Texas
Inspection Station
Conroe, TX

Passed emissions inspection

08/01/2023 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Conroe, TX

Registration issued or renewed
Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as Green

04/26/2024 45,017 DeMontrond Chrysler
Dodge Jeep RAM
Conroe, TX
281-765-5190

4.5 / 5.0
191 Verified Reviews

11 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

05/10/2024 45,101 DeMontrond Chrysler
Dodge Jeep RAM
Conroe, TX
281-765-5190

4.5 / 5.0
191 Verified Reviews

11 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed

10/03/2024 46,920 DeMontrond Chrysler
Dodge Jeep RAM
Conroe, TX
281-765-5190

Vehicle serviced
Recommended maintenance
performed
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http://vioc.com/
http://vioc.com/
https://www.demontrondvwofconroe.com/
https://www.demontrondvwofconroe.com/
http://www.https//demontronddcj.com/
http://www.https//demontronddcj.com/
http://www.https//demontronddcj.com/
http://www.https//demontronddcj.com/
http://www.https//demontronddcj.com/
http://www.https//demontronddcj.com/


4.5 / 5.0
191 Verified Reviews

11 Customer Favorites

10/08/2024 DeMontrond Volkswagen
of Conroe
Conroe, TX
936-539-3181

4.4 / 5.0
374 Verified Reviews

291 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Recommended maintenance
performed

This vehicle's oil change history, as reported to CARFAX, follows the
manufacturer's recommendation. Track your service history for free at
carfax.com/service.

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

Glossary

CARFAX Well Maintained - Regular Oil Changes
CARFAX identifies a "Well Maintained - Regular Oil Change" vehicle as having a regular oil change history when all its
recommended oil changes, based on the vehicle's maintenance schedule, have been reported to CARFAX. CARFAX
uses the manufacturer's schedule and assumes normal driving conditions. When an oil change schedule is not
available, CARFAX may analyze reported service events to determine what is typical for the same make and model
vehicle. Dealers and service shops may publish different recommended service schedules.
First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.
© 2024 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
11/5/24 6:29:25 AM (CST)
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https://www.demontrondvwofconroe.com/
https://www.demontrondvwofconroe.com/
https://www.carfax.com/service
http://www.carfax.com/help
https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about



